
ORIGINAL 
Amendment No. 6 to Professional Services Contract Page 1 of 2 
Tacoma 4600006944-6 Wendt Consulting and GIS Services 3/17/2017 9:23 AM 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO  
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  

 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into effective as of the ____ day of ______________, 
2017 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF TACOMA, Tacoma Fire Department 
(hereinafter called the “CITY”) and WENDT CONSULTING AND GIS SERVICES (hereinafter 
called the “CONTRACTOR”). 
 
WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Contract 
(the “Contract”) for professional information technology consulting and geobase information 
related services in the amount of $45,000 on January 24, 2011; and 
 
WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR subsequently agreed through five previous 
amendments to the Contract to increase the contract by $126,660 to a new total of $171,660 
and extend the contract through December 31, 2016, for additional work; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Tacoma Fire Department desires to retain the consultant updating the City’s 
streets files to support the Fire Department’s Computer Aided Dispatch System, to perform 
additional work enhancing the Fire Department’s online mapping capability, and to support the 
Department’s Community Risk Profile. The Parties desire to further amend the Contract to 
increase the total price thereof by the sum of $40,000 and extend the term of the contract for 
one additional year. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows: 
 
1. Section 2. A. of the Contract is amended as follows: 
 

A. All services shall be satisfactorily completed on or before December 31, 2017, and this 
Contract shall expire on said date unless mutually extended in writing by the Parties. 

 
2. Section 3. B. of the Contract is amended and replaced as follows: 
 

A. The total price to be paid by the CITY for the CONTRACTOR’S full and complete 
performance of the Scope of Work hereunder shall not exceed $211,660 without the 
written consent of the CITY. Said price shall be the total compensation for 
CONTRACTOR’S performance hereunder including but not limited to all work, 
deliverables, materials, supplies, equipment, subcontractor’s fees, and all reimbursable 
travel and miscellaneous or incidental expenses to be incurred by CONTRACTOR. 

 
EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY MODIFIED HEREBY, ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF 
THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN THE SAME AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 
 



ORIGINAL 
Amendment No. 6 to Professional Services Contract Page 2 of 2 
Tacoma 4600006944-6 Wendt Consulting and GIS Services 3/17/2017 9:23 AM 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment effective as of the 
Effective Date first written above. 
 
 

CITY OF TACOMA 
Tacoma Fire Department 

 
 
  
Elizabeth A. Pauli, Interim City Manager 
 
 
 
  
James P. Duggan, Fire Chief 
 
 
Approved: 
 
 
  
Andrew Cherullo, Finance Director 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
  
Debra Casparian, Deputy City Attorney 
 
 
Approved: 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Doris Sorum, City Clerk 

WENDT CONSULTING AND  
GIS SERVICES 

 
 
__________________________________ 
Robert J. Wendt, Owner 
11208 133rd Ave. E. 
Puyallup, WA 98374 
 
Tax ID: 536-56-5704 
 
 

 

 


